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Municipal Code: 0501Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

View Location Map (url to the pdf location map)

W5 3 11

Location Description

Twp Rge Mer Longitude             Latitude

114°25' 49°56'

Urban municipalities within the municipal boundary
(None)

Hamlets/urban service areas within the municipal boundary

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's) 

Status: Municipal District

Authority:      Order in Council 634/94

Gazette:        Dec 31, 1994, p. 3445

Comments:

 January 01, 1995

November 02, 1994

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Formed the Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 from Improvement District No. 6.

Status: Improvement District

Authority:      Ministerial Order 422/68

Gazette:        Dec 31, 1968, p. 3146

Comments:

 January 01, 1969

December 19, 1968

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Formed Improvement District No. 6 by amalgamating Improvement Districts No. 27 and 

No. 33.

1

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 

information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today .  The Ministry is not responsible for 

the accuracy of the information.  Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before 

relying on it.

http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_maps.cfm?muniCode=501
http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_search.cfm?fuseaction=BoundarySearch&muniCode=501


Contacts Profile

Created on  6/18/2021 12:54:14PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 Municipal Code: 0501

PO Box 1060

Nanton, AB T0L 1R0

Phone: 403-646-3131

Fax: 403-646-3141
Hours of Operation:

    8:30am-4:30pm Mon-Fri

www.mdranchland.caWeb Site:

admin@ranchland66.comEmail:

Reeve

Ronald Davis

Email:

Councillors

Cameron Gardner Harry Streeter

Chief Administrative Officer

Robert Strauss

cao@ranchland66.comEmail:

MLA & Constituency

Roger Reid, Livingstone-Macleod

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 

information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today .  The Ministry is not responsible for 

the accuracy of the information.  Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before 

relying on it.
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Statistics Profile

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 Municipal Code:0501

Created on  6/18/2021 12:58:17PM

Membership in regional services commissions

Oldman River Regional Services Commission

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

92

7

262,033.0

202.00

49

92

8

259,250.0

202.00

49

92

8

259,250.0

202.00

47

104

6

259,250.0

202.00

47

104

6

259,250.0

202.00

47

Population

Number of Dwelling Units 

Total Full-Time Municipal Positions

Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)

Length of all Open Roads Maintained 

(Kilometers)

Water Mains Length (Kilometers) 

Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)

Storm Drainage Mains Length 

(Kilometers)

Number of Residences (Summer Villages 

Only)

Number of Hamlets (Specialized 

Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 Municipal Code:  0501

Created on  6/18/2021  1:00:24PM

2020 2019 2018

$3,293,864

21,027

0

0

39,874

0

217,914

0

0

0

0

0

4,247,928

$7,820,607

$0

0

274,088

0

954,560

0

45,616

0

$1,274,264

$6,546,343

$8,746,074

706,590

33,977

$9,486,641

$16,032,984

$3,718,863

7,324

0

0

10,939

0

44,379

0

0

0

0

0

3,966,487

$7,747,992

$0

0

199,836

0

791,199

0

0

0

$991,035

$6,756,957

$8,715,120

409,818

39,187

$9,164,125

$15,921,082

$3,461,727

2,036

0

0

39,422

0

63,701

0

0

0

4,134,367

0

0

$7,701,253

$0

0

146,836

0

863,732

0

57,065

0

$1,067,633

$6,633,620

$8,951,629

539,664

31,946

$9,523,239

$16,156,859

Assets

Cash and Temporary Investments

Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable

Current

Arrears

Allowance

Receivable From Other Governments

Trade and Other Receivables

Debt Charges Recoverable

Inventories Held for Resale

Land

Other

Long Term Investments

Total Financial Assets
Liabilities

Temporary Loans Payable

Payable to Other Governments

Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities

Deposit Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Other Current Liabilities

Other Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)

Loans Receivable

Other Current Assets

Other Long Term Assets

Long Term Debt

Total Non-Financial Assets

Tangible Capital Assets

Inventory for Consumption

Prepaid Expenses

Accumulated Surplus

Non-Financial Assets
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 Municipal Code:  0501

Created on  6/18/2021  1:00:24PM

2020 2019 2018

3,143,758

0

523,960

0

591,145

2,828,499

0

471,417

0

528,071

2,567,156

0

427,859

0

574,351

2020 2019 2018

5,250,569

2,036,341

8,746,074

5,181,979

2,023,983

8,715,120

5,274,377

1,930,853

8,951,629

Debt Limit Information

Debt limit

Actual debt

Actual servicing

Education Taxes

Accumulated Surplus

Debt servicing limit

Equity in Tangible Capital Assets

Restricted Surplus

Unrestricted Surplus
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Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on  6/18/2021  1:03:58PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

Municipal Code: 0501

2020 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 4.9572 7.3950

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.4960 3.7757

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.1423 0.1423

2019 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 4.8600 7.2500

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.3870 3.6602

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.1301 0.1301

2018 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 4.3000 6.3000

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5277 3.7516

Education Opted Out Tax Rate 0    0    

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.1346 0.1346
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Assessment Profile

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 Municipal Code: 0501

Created on  6/18/2021  1:06:09PM

2020 2019 2018

$14,279,770

9,089,900

9,950,430

131,796,960

0

0

15,763,300

$180,880,360

0.0072

$0

0

$12,978,480

9,094,300

12,192,340

125,928,090

0

0

14,223,600

$174,416,810

0.0061

$12,600

0

$12,695,120

9,095,100

11,751,340

126,165,810

0

0

14,190,500

$173,897,870

0.0060

$12,600

0

Equalized Assessment

Residential

Non-residential linear

Total

Non-residential

Non-residential railway

Non-res. co-generating     M&E

Equalized municipal tax rates*

Machinery and equipment

Total assessment services cost

Assessment Statistics

Number of Asst. Complaints Heard 

by Assessment Review Board

* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal Property Taxes by current year's Total Equalized Assessment

Farmland
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