

Location and History Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:49:52PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municipal Code: 0501

Location Description <u>View Location Map</u> (url to the pdf location map)

 Twp
 Rge
 Mer
 Longitude
 Latitude

 11
 3
 W5
 114°25'
 49°56'

Urban municipalities within the municipal boundary (None)

Hamlets/urban service areas within the municipal boundary

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's)

Status:Municipal DistrictEffective Date:January 01, 1995Authority:Order in Council 634/94Authority Date:November 02, 1994

Gazette: Dec 31, 1994, p. 3445

Comments: Formed the Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66 from Improvement District No. 6.

Status:Improvement DistrictEffective Date:January 01, 1969Authority:Ministerial Order 422/68Authority Date:December 19, 1968

Gazette: Dec 31, 1968, p. 3146

Comments: Formed Improvement District No. 6 by amalgamating Improvement Districts No. 27 and

No. 33.

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



Contacts Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:54:14PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municipal Code: 0501

Web Site: www.mdranchland.ca
Email: admin@ranchland66.com

PO Box 1060 Nanton, AB T0L 1R0 **Phone:** 403-646-3131

Hours of Operation:

Fax: 403-646-3141

8:30am-4:30pm Mon-Fri

Reeve

Ronald Davis

Email:

Councillors

Cameron Gardner

Harry Streeter

Chief Administrative Officer

Robert Strauss

Email: cao@ranchland66.com

MLA & Constituency

Roger Reid, Livingstone-Macleod



Statistics Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:58:17PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municipal Code:0501

Membership in regional services commissions

Oldman River Regional Services Commission

	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2015</u>
Population	92	92	92	104	104
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions	7	8	8	6	6
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)	262,033.0	259,250.0	259,250.0	259,250.0	259,250.0
Number of Hamlets (Specialized Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)					
Length of all Open Roads Maintained (Kilometers)	202.00	202.00	202.00	202.00	202.00
Water Mains Length (Kilometers)					
Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)					
Storm Drainage Mains Length (Kilometers)					
Number of Residences (Summer Villages Only)					
Number of Dwelling Units	49	49	47	47	47

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta . The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today . The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:00:24PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municipal Code: 0501

Assets	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Cash and Temporary Investments	\$3,293,864	\$3,718,863	\$3,461,727
Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable	¥ = , = = , = =	, , , , , , , ,	, , ,
Current	21,027	7,324	2,036
Arrears	0	0	0
Allowance	0	0	0
Receivable From Other Governments	39,874	10,939	39,422
Loans Receivable	0	0	0
Trade and Other Receivables	217,914	44,379	63,701
Debt Charges Recoverable	0	0	0
Inventories Held for Resale			
Land	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0
Long Term Investments	0	0	4,134,367
Other Current Assets	0	0	0
Other Long Term Assets	4,247,928	3,966,487	0
Total Financial Assets	\$7,820,607	\$7,747,992	\$7,701,253
Liabilities		•	•
Temporary Loans Payable	\$0	\$0	\$0
Payable to Other Governments	0	0	0
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities	274,088	199,836	146,836
Deposit Liabilities	0	0	0
Deferred Revenue	954,560	791,199	863,732
Long Term Debt	0	0	0
Other Current Liabilities	45,616	0	57,065
Other Long Term Liabilities	0	0	0
Total Liabilities	\$1,274,264	\$991,035	\$1,067,633
Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)	\$6,546,343	\$6,756,957	\$6,633,620
Non-Financial Assets			
Tangible Capital Assets	\$8,746,074	\$8,715,120	\$8,951,629
Inventory for Consumption	706,590	409,818	539,664
Prepaid Expenses	33,977	39,187	31,946
Total Non-Financial Assets	\$9,486,641	\$9,164,125	\$9,523,239
Accumulated Surplus	\$16,032,984	\$15,921,082	\$16,156,859



Education Taxes

Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:00:24PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municin	al Code:	റടറ

574,351

528,071

	2020	2019	<u>2018</u>
Accumulated Surplus			
Unrestricted Surplus	5,250,569	5,181,979	5,274,377
Restricted Surplus	2,036,341	2,023,983	1,930,853
Equity in Tangible Capital Assets	8,746,074	8,715,120	8,951,629
	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Debt Limit Information			
Debt limit	3,143,758	2,828,499	2,567,156
Actual debt	0	0	0
Debt servicing limit	523,960	471,417	427,859
Actual servicing	0	0	0

591,145



Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:03:58PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municipal Code: 0501

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

2020	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	4.9572	7.3950
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.4960	3.7757
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.1423	0.1423

2019	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	4.8600	7.2500
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.3870	3.6602
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.1301	0.1301

2018	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	4.3000	6.3000
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5277	3.7516
Education Opted Out Tax Rate	0	0
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.1346	0.1346

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it



Assessment Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:06:09PM

Municipal District of Ranchland No. 66

Municipal Code: 0501

	2020	2019	<u>2018</u>
Equalized Assessment			
Residential	\$14,279,770	\$12,978,480	\$12,695,120
Farmland	9,089,900	9,094,300	9,095,100
Non-residential	9,950,430	12,192,340	11,751,340
Non-residential linear	131,796,960	125,928,090	126,165,810
Non-residential railway	0	0	0
Non-res. co-generating M&E	0	0	0
Machinery and equipment	15,763,300	14,223,600	14,190,500
Total	\$180,880,360	\$174,416,810	\$173,897,870
Equalized municipal tax rates*	0.0072	0.0061	0.0060
* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal I	Property Taxes by current	t year's Total Equalized As	ssessment
Assessment Statistics			

Assessment Statistics

Total assessment services cost	\$0	\$12,600	\$12,600
Number of Asst. Complaints Heard by Assessment Review Board	0	0	0